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jaiia 189 denuming uanlae
fieein 3 aigen Asnsila Broadcast Thai Television
thunsemes 3 flewe Ty 2T7gM HAUNauan
27015n 3 feun ey ngrdms nileuse@nsing
anvesann 3 Qg3En’ TgT HAUnauan
wnlalasie 3 QRA FINTTINGY Broadcast Thai Television
69T 3 azam dunAraniinas wieimd eunoiae
guRsnanvindi 3 N dsin TV Thunder
yeysanm 3 " Broadcast Thai Television
ELLIEE) 3 A : ugyrdms wileurlss&visiag
Thilas 3 1 TV Scene
seiEsln Master One
fnpeaay L Planet
utluenai 3 ‘0 AnanTn 9517 Fdundum
WiaNa 1A e \\\ TV Scene
aanuianiszyuile P ‘\ 2517 Naunauan
Humnivagluas 3 @ Ef_: U UMA
19 LA R Rz Polyplus
sznmAnRums 3 b TV Scene
AUTDILLIUAY 3 SRIA D) i UMA
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ACNielsen Telescope

Analysis Type
Report Title
Market

Date

Target Audience
Base Audience
Program Type
Channel

Base Channel
Daypart

Report options
Universe
Sample

No. Program Name

102

Program Analysis
: !Drama 3
: All Markets
¢ 01/01/00 - 31/12/00
:  All People
: All People
All

( CH7 / CH9 / CH1l / ITV

ANGKOR

LB-FOOT.ASIAN CUP-2

20:27-22:19 113 12870
19:32-20:26 55 12183

SAO NOI CAFE (SAT H3 0 20:14-22:11 118 10835

SAO NOI CAFE (FRI)
KHAO WARN HAI NO
-2

NARNG SIB-SONG
MANEE YARD FAH

10 BAAN SAAI THONG (S
11 BAAN SAAI THONG (FRI)

12 AR-YA RAK(FRI.
13 SA-MEE

14 BAAN SAAI THONG (SUN)

15 FONTOK KEEMHOO

16 LB-TIGER CUP SOCC.-3

17 AR-YA RAK(SAT.

18 POHKAIKAE MAEPLA.:F.

19 PLA-RA SONG KR
20 LB-TIGER CUP S

21 AR-YA RAK(SUN)l

1

2

3

4 .
5 SAO NOI CAFE (SUN)
6

7

8

9

20:08-20:57 S0 10295
20:41-22:23 103 10232
20:21-22:28 128 10147
20:19-21:06 48 9749
08:48-08:56 9 9639
20:21-21:24 64 9676
20:16-22:23 128 9464
20:18-22:14 117 9453
20:22-22:13 112 9414
20:20-22:09 110 9388
20:19-22:07 109 9367
20:17-22:05 109 83983
19:02-19:56 55 8930
20:45-22:33 109 8803

== = y :20-22:07 108 8765
“;‘ ) 3 26-19:23 58 8617
e — =28 10-21:01 52 8597

)

LHAI...

)

0:20-22:10 111 8440

22 MAE NARK
23 NARNG SIB-SONG-1 7107:59-08:45 47 8249
24 LOOKMAI...KLAITON | | 1725709700 J1820:29-22:22 114 8206
25 PLA BOO THONG CH3  sat 25/11/00 19:21-19:27 7 8005

Grand Average ‘ 9499

AL INNINYINS

SRR TUNNINGIAE

Page : 1



ACNielsen Telescope

Analysis Type : Program Analysis

Report Title : !Drama 3

Market :  All Markets

Date ¢ 01/01/00 - 31/12/00
Target Audience : All People

Base Audience :  All People

Program Type : DLTHAI DRAMA SERIAL : THAI
Channel CH3

Base Channel
Daypart
Report options
Universe
Sample
No. Program Name
1 AR-YA RAK(FRI.) Iri 0. 222-22:13
2 AR-YA RAK(SAT.) ; " X ~22:33
3 AR-YA RAK(SUN) y /0 \ 22:05
4 BAAN SAAI THONG (FRI) '8 0 &\ 18-22:14
5 BAAN SAAI THONG (SAT) p 4/00 6-22:23
6 BAAN SAAI THONG (SUN) SU 4/00 ° '0. 22:07
7 BOONRAWD (FRI.) 0 0 ):20-22:21
8 BOONRAWD (SAT.) 02 822-22:29
9 BOONRAWD (SUN.) ! 51/ OB/ -22:24
10 DORKKAEW KARABUNHING ‘ 0:30-22:34
11 FONTOK KEEMHOO LHAI... 3 3/00 20:17-22:05
12 JAO KAM NAI WEN 16-22:17
13 KAEW KLANG DONG 20:28-22:33
14 KHAO WARN HAI NOO... 20:19-21:06
15 KHON KHONG PHAENDIN 20:18-22:16
16 MAI MUEANG 21:02-22:39
17 MANEE YARD FAH 20:21-21:24
18 MEE PIANG RAK(FRI.) 20:23-21:26
19 MEE PIANG RAK(SAT.) 2:01
20 MEE PIANG RAK(SUN.) <07

NAM PHUENG KHOM 7
NAM SAI JAI JING (FRI
NAM SAI JAI JING(SAT) ;
NAM SAI JAI JING(SUN) 0/08/00 ,1 26
PHOO DEE E-SARN 28/12/00
POHKAIKAE MAEPLA. :F.

; CH3 Fri 14/01/00
POHKAIKAE MAEPLA. :SA -3 H s 8/
POHKAIKAE MAEP S
PRAKASIT NGERN- 3 / /
PRENG NGAO Q CH3 ed 19/01/0

RA-RUENG FAI CH3 n 22/05/00 20 25- 20 Sk
RAK LOI LOM CH3 e 27/06/00 #5% 20:19-20:48

W | QN7 ‘§§u SR T ME g

Y MARN ?UN ) CH3 Sun 31/12/00 20:43-22:38
SA MEE CH3 Mon 21/02/00 20:20-22:09
SAO NOI CAFE (FRI) CH3 Fri 14/07/00 20:21-22:28
SAO NOI CAFE (SAT) CH3 Sat 15/07/00 20:14-22:11
SAO NOI CAFE (SUN) CH3 Sun 16/07/00 20:41-22:23
U-BAT RAK JARK.. (FRI) CH3 Fri 27/10/00 20:31-22:30

116
110
128
118
103
120

Page :

153000

103



No. Program Name

42 U-BAT RAK JARK.. (SAT)
43 U-BAT RAK JARK.. (SUN)
44 YORD CHEE-WAN (FRI.)
45 YORD CHEE-WAN (SAT.)
46 YORD CHEE-WAN (SUN. )
Grand Average

Chn Day Date Time

CH3  sat 28/10/00 20:23-22:21
CH3  Sun 22/10/00 20:26-22:25
CH3 Fri 29/09/00 20:26-22:30
CH3  sat 23/09/00 20:21-22:30
CH3  Sun 24/09/00 20:26-22:33

AULINENTNYINS
ARIAATUUMINYAE

119 140700
120 142500
125 129000
130 127500
128 127500

Page : 2
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ACNielsen Telescope

Analysis Type :  Program Analysis
!Drama 5

Report Title

Market :  All Markets
Date ¢ 01/01/0C - 31/12/00
Target Audience : All People
Base Audience : All People
Program Type :  DLTHAI DRAMA SERIAL : THAI
Channel
Base Channel
Daypart
Report options
Universe
Sample
No. Program Name
1 BAAN RANG NOK MAI ‘ 8./00 126-21:41
2 FAI RAK FAI PISAWARD 0 5/10/1 2( 6-21:31
3 HONG NUEA MANG-KORN ri 28 4/01 0 R-21:42
4 KLAI..HUAJAI DIAWKAN : o 2 4-21:39
S KLAI..HUAJAI DIAWKAN.2 /( ) 0:26-21:29
6 KOORAK KOOROB ; : “Mon=2 , 9-21:42
7 KWAM FUN UN SOONG SU i 20:16-21:49
8 MAE NAM 0 ) 42
9 MUANG MA-YA sk 9-21:46
10 NAK SO0 iC 1 140 . 2132
11 NGAO 5% —Sun’, ¥ NP0 :22-21:34
12 PALANG HAENG SATTHA b INE C p:16-21:32
13 PID KU-LHARB 1S 0:18-21:33
14 PLENG PHEE BORK . 20:27-21:42
15 PLENG PHEE BORK.2 20:25-21:37
16 POH..PHOM YARK KLAB 20:21-21:36
17 ROI RAK ROI A-DEET 20:55-22:09
18 SAOCHAI HUAJAI CHICACO 0:28-21:44
19 SODA KAB CHAYEN [ ~21:42

YHOD NHUENG NAM NOM<™T ed 01/11/00 =29221: 38
Grand Average —_—

AULINENINYINg

115000
122308
115000
116667
117500
115000
125000
115000
115000
115000
115000
115000
115000
115000
115000
1150¢C0
115714
115000
110942
115000

PIAATUAMINYAE

Page :
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ACNielsen Telescope

Analysis Type : Program Analysis
Report Title : !Drama 7
Market : All Markets
Date : 01/01/00 - 31/12/00
Target Audience : All People
Base Audience :  All People
Program Type : DLTHAI DRAMA SERIAL : THAI
Channel : CH7
Base Charnnel 2
Daypart
. Report options
Universe
Sample
No. Program Name
1 ANGKOR ¢ff } 10 ( ’22:19
2 CHART MANG-KORN , u_28/12/0C 624-22:12
3 DANG SAAI NAM LHAI g ¥ 0 -22:15
4 HUA JAI SONG PARK . - i 11/08/0( 21:12-23: 06
S JAO SUA NOI ‘Mon 2% 0 0, 20:3 -22:29
6 JAO SUA NOI-1 o /0 )924-22:11
7 KAE AUEAM [ 7? ‘ 20:43-22: 40
8 KIJAKAM CHAI SODE F & .t 1801/ 20:19-22:12
9 KWAR JA ROO DIANGSA y h oA C 7-22:24
10 LOKE THANGBAI HAI NAI..J 2-20 00 124-22:19
11 LOOKMAI. . .KLAITON A d B D - 20:29-22:22
12 MAE KRUA TUA YUNG T ] I 27-22:20
13 MAE NARK 20:20-22:10
14 MARN BANG JAI 20:25-22:19
15 MARN BANG JAI-1 0:27-21:53
16 MARN BANG JAI-2 21:55-22:22
17 MASSAYA 20:26-22:20
18 MITI MAI HUAJAI DERM 0:23-22:10

MITI MAI HUAJAI-1 214

MITI MAI HUAJAI-2 219

MON MAYA :30

MON MAYA-1 , ge2f : 22

MON MAYA-2 ' :28-22:25

MORASUM HAENG CHEEWIT - 00 22:22

PEEK THONG Mon 17/01/00 :24-22:15

PHANTAAI NORASINGHA CH7  Fri 07/07/00 20:24-22:19

PHOOCHAI KOR THONGDAI @ 4= CH7  Thu 13/64/00 20:43-22:26

POOCHAI KOR TH

S )0 ) SR

RAKPRAKASIT PHUCHI

RAKPRAKASIT PHUCHIT-..1 CHT  Sun 14/05/00 20:39-21 42

mpmsrr PHUCHIT-. .2 7 n 14/05/00 2, 21:44-22:34
; 7

smu -r

SANOH B oo

TAIROM MAILUE -RU /00 20 25 . 07

THIPAYA DURIYANG cm Bois 01/08/00 20:26-22:23

Grand Average

103
118

Page :

111765
140000
110000
110000
140000
140000
110000
110000
110000
110000
110000
110000
110000
110000
110000
110000
110000
110000
110000
110000
140000
140000
140000
110000
110000
110000
110000
110000
140000
110000
110000
110000

38235
000
000

140000
110000
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